Evaluates: MAX32670MAX32670 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX32670 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a plat-
form for evaluation capabilities of the MAX32670. The
MAX32670 is an ultra-low-power, cost-effective, highly
reliable 32-bit microcontroller that enables designs with
complex sensor processing without compromising battery
life. It combines a flexible and versatile power manage-

MAX32670EVKIT# EV Kit
MAX32670 EV Kit Board
Ordering Information
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
Maxim Integrated  │ 2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX32670MAX32670 Evaluation Kit
Quick Start
Required Equipment
 ● MAX32670 EV kit
 ● One standard A to Micro B USB cable
Procedure
The EV kit is fully assembled and tested. Use the follow-
ing steps to verify board operation:
1) While observing safe ESD practices, carefully
remove the MAX32670 EV kit board out of its
packaging. Inspect the board to ensure that no
damage occurred during shipment. Jumpers/shunts
are preinstalled prior to testing and packaging.
2) Power up the board by plugging in the provided USB
cable to connector CN1. Verify that the blue LED (D4)
illuminates and that the green LED (D2) flashes indi-
cating successful completion of board diagnostics.
Detailed Description of Hardware
(or Software)
Power Supply
The EV kit is powered by +5V that is made available
through VBUS on the Micro-USB type-B connector CN1.
Current Monitoring
Two pin headers provide convenient current monitoring
points for VDD (JP5) and VCORE (JP6).
Low-Power Mode Current Measurements
When attempting to measure the current consumption for
any of the low-power modes, remove jumpers JP3 and JP4.
Clocking
The MAX32670 clocking is provided by an external
32MHz crystal (Y1) and an external 32.768kHz crystal
(Y2) for RTC operations.
Programming and Debugging
The MAX32670 EV kit integrates a MAX32625PICO-
based debugger for DAPLink functionality.
UART Interface
A USB-to-UART bridge, implemented in the MAX32625,
eliminates the requirement for a physical RS-232 COM
port. The bridge can be connected to UART0 or LPUART0
of the IC with jumpers JP3 (Rx) and JP4 (Tx).
Host Interface Headers